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1. Cherokee County Public Health 

Dawn Ericson 

212 East Bow Dr. 

Cherokee, IA  51012 

(712) 225-2129 

dericson@cherokeermc.org 

 

 

6. To Be Filled 

oral.health@idph.iowa.gov 

 

11. Black Hawk County Health 

Department  

Brenda Rieken 

1407 Independence Ave, 5th Floor 

Waterloo, IA 50703  

(319) 292-2284 

brieken@blackhawkcounty.iowa.gov 

2. Crawford Co. Home Health, 

Hospice & Public Health 

Jennifer Macke 

105 North Main Street  

Denison, IA 51442  

(712) 263-3303 

jmacke@crawfordcounty.org 

 

7. Mid-Iowa Community 

Action, Inc.  

Krissy Burma  

230 SE 16th St. 

Ames, IA 50010 

(515) 232-9020 

Kristina.burma@micaonline.org  

 

12. Johnson County Public Health  

Becky Hackett-Leas  

855 Dubuque St  

Iowa City, IA 52240 

(319) 688-5906 

rhackett@johnsoncountyiowa.gov 

 

3. FAMILY, Inc.  

Liz Addison  

3501 Harry Langdon Blvd. Suite 150  

Council Bluffs, IA 51503  

(712) 256-9566, Ext. 220  

laddison@familyia.org 

 

8. EveryStep 

Kim Brown  

1111 9th Street, Suite 320 

Des Moines, IA 50314 

(515) 557-9023 

      kbrown@everystep.org 

13. Lee County Health Department  

Rachael Patterson-Rahn  

#3 John Bennett Drive, P.O. Box 

1426  

Fort Madison, IA 52627  

(319) 372-5225  

rprahn@leecountyhd.org 

 
4. Webster County Health 

Department  

Cindy Partlow  

723 1st Avenue South, Suite 220  

Fort Dodge, IA 50501 

(515) 573-4107 

cindy.partlow@webstercountyia.org 

 

9. MATURA Action 

Corporation  

Angie Pettit  

207 B North Elm Street  

Creston, IA 50801 

(641) 202-7114 

apettit@maturaia.org 

 

14. Scott County Health 

Department  

Jodi Jorgensen  

600 West 4th Street  

Davenport, IA 52801  

(563) 328-8618 

jodi.jorgensen@scottcountyiowa.gov 

 
5. Siouxland District Health 

Department  

Trista Delperdang  

1014 Nebraska Street  

Sioux City, IA 51105  

(712) 490-4382 

tdelperdang@siouxlanddistricthealth.org 

 

10. Visiting Nurse Association 

of Dubuque  

Kiane Smith  

c/o Elkader Visiting Nurses 

Association 

600Gunder Rd. NE, Suite #5 

Elkader, IA 52043 

(563) 245-1145, Ext. 358 

Kiane.smith@unitypoint.org 

 

15. American Home Finding 

Association  

Katherine Smith  

217 E 5th Street, P.O. Box 656 

Ottumwa, IA 52501  

(641) 682-3449 

      ksmith@ahfa.org 
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